owned lots, parts of lots and tracts of land and the lots, parts of 

lots and tracts of land owned by any municipal or public corporation 

and abutting upon and adjacent to said street to be improved, to-wit: 

Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3), Four (4), Five (5) and Six 
(6) in Block One Hundred Six (106) and Lots Seven (7), Eight 

OI'FICES OF 

O'HANLON & MARTIN 
LAWYERS 

BLAIR, NEBRASKA 

... 

(8), Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11) and Twelve (12) in 
Block Eighty-eight (88) in the City of Fort Calhoun, 
Washington County, Nebraska. 

SECTION 4.

[...]

abutting upon and adjacent to said street to be improved, to-wit: 

Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) in Block Eight 
(8); Lots Seven (7), Eight (8), Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11) 

OFFICES OF 

O'HANLON & MARTIN 
LAWYERS 

BLAIR, NEBRASKA 

and Twelve (12) in Block One Hundred Five (105), all in the 
City of Fort Calhoun, Washington County, Nebraska. 

SECTION 4. The cost of said improvement in said Improve-

ment District shall be paid out of the fund created by the levy and, 

assessments on the lots and parcels of land in said Street Improvement